ST. RAYMOND CATHOLIC SCHOOL

12320 PARAMOUNT BLVD, DOWNEY, CA 90242
PHONE: (562) 862-3210
WWW.STRAYMONDSCHOOL-DOWNEY.ORG

TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE - 2020-2021
Tuition for Grades TK-8th - Participating Parishioner (A)

1 Child 2 Children 3 Children 4 Children or More
Participating — Annual Rates (Due 8.14.2020) $4,882 $7,004 $8,276 $8,487
Participating - Payment in Full w/ 2% discount $4,785 $6,864 $8,111 $8,317

Participating - Payment in Full w/ 2% discount
(savings)

$97 $140 $165 $170

Tuition for Grades TK-8th — Non-Participating Parishioner (B)

1 Child 2 Children 3 Children 4 Children or More
Non-Participating — Annual Rates (Due 8.14.2020) $5,253 $7,524 $8,935 $9,198
Non-Participating - Payment in Full w/ 2% discount $5,148 $7,374 $8,757 $9,014
Non-Participating Paym.ent in Full w/ 2% discount $105 $150 $178 $184
(savings)
(A) Participating Parishioner (B) Non-Participating Parishioner
o  Registered parishioner and participating in parish ministries and e Unregistered and non-participating in parish ministries/not
weekly Masses. Online giving is required attending Masses
e The suggested minimum weekly contribution amount is $10 e Persons not registered and not using envelopes/online giving

e Must be contributing parishioner for at least one year if using
envelopes, or 6 months with online giving
TUITION PAYMENT PLAN
FACTS Tuition Management Services is our tuition payment program. Tuition is paid to FACTS Tuition (11 monthly payments made July 2020 — May 2021
with $49 enrollment fee added). Discounted rate of 2% is available with 1 payment (paid August 2020 with $0 enrollment fee) OR 2 payments (paid in August
2020 & January 2021 with $10 enrollment fee added). Any late tuition payment will incur a $25.00 late fee. Also, FACTS Tuition will charge a fee for returned
payment.

FEES (PER STUDENT)

Re-Registration Fee (for the 2021-2022 school year)
$100.00 per child. Due February 5, 2021. This fee is NON-REFUNDABLE
This fee is for all students to save their place for the coming year. It covers office forms, academic records, handbook, calendars, newsletters, postage, tuition
accounting, student accident insurance, standardized testing, health records, first aid supplies, health screening, and assemblies
Student Fee (for the 2021-2022 school year)
$225.00 per child. Due May 7, 2021. This fee is NON-REFUNDABLE
This fee includes books, technology (computer/Internet usage), Parent Association fee, earthquake supply fee, educational materials, library, recess equipment and
any miscellaneous items such as paper, extra stationery supplies, etc

Parish Raffle
Every student will be required to sell $20.00 of raffle tickets for the parish raffle in October

FAMILY COMMITMENT

Fundraising Options:
e (A) Participate in all fundraisers ($300 profit). e (C) Pay in full $300 by August 14, 2020 and not participate in
e (B)Pay $100 on Aug 14, 2020, Nov 9, 2020 & Jan 8, 2021 any fundraiser
($300 total) and not participate in any fundraiser
Service Hours:
e Work 26 service hours per year or pay $20.00 per hour for the number of hours not worked. Service Hour Card is due May 10, 2021
Scrip:
e Purchase Scrip for a total of $3,500.00 from May 2, 2020 through May 1, 2021 (approximately $292 per month)
e If you do not wish to purchase Scrip, you are required to pay $350.00 to opt out for the year (or 10% of remaining balance)
Auction Donation:
e Auctions are held annually, and this is the biggest fundraiser we have. An auction donation will be required. The amount is to be determined
(approximately $100)



